
OUR MEETING IN SUMMARY 

Date 11th February 2015 

Attendance 54% 

Birthdays 
and 
Donations 
 

Birthdays: 
07.02. Jochen Niemann, 
Donation EUR 20 
 
EUR 50 Donation by 
Costas Erotocritou in 
memory of his brother  

Grace by:  

Agenda 
next 
meeting 

18.02. business meeting 
25.02. Maria Stylianou, 
CTO Limassol 
04.03. Andreas Poullikas, 
Chairmann Cyprus 
Energy Strategy Council 

Raffle  

Guests Mimis Sophocleous, 
Sotos Savva 

 

                          

     

                     

                                                            

                                                          

 

WEEKLY NEWSLETTER  NO. 27 
 
We met at the Pattichio Public Museum, where Dr Mimis 
Sophocleous gave us a presentation of the work of the museum, and 
the present preparation of the new display of historic chinaware 
from old Limassol hotels. President Vasilis Hadjivasiliou reaffirmed 
the Clubs intention to donate the necessary amount for a display unit 
for the hotel chinaware. 
 
Afterwards we had a brief tour of the Museum. 
 
The visit to the museum was followed by lunch at Il Contro, where Dr 
Mimis Sophocleous was our guest. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
VISIT OUR RE-VAMPED WEBSITE!  
http://rotary-cyprus.org/limassol/ 
 

District 2452 – Club 13371 – Year 2014/2015 
President: Vasilis Hadjivasiliou 

 

President Vasilios Hadjivassiliou vasilis.hadjivassiliou@cy.pwc.com +35799620678
Secretary Dieter Rohdenburg drohdenburg@intership-cyprus.com +35799619442
Treasurer Kyriakos Panayiotou kyriacos.panayiotou@kpmg.com.cy +35799550405
Past President Thasos Kyriakides thkyriakides@cablenet.com.cy +35799626517
Internet officer Jochen Niemann jochen.niemann@gmail.com +35799531088
Membership Theophilos Theophilou doraperf@cytanet.com.cy +35799692270
Public relations Stelios Petropoulos stpetrop@cablenet.com.cy +35799460460
Service projects Louis Loizou louis@databus-cy.com +35799674731
Club Administration George Countas countasg@cytanet.com.cy +35799696169
Rotary Foundation Alexis Stavrou alexisstavrou@cytanet.com.cy +35799630057
Stg At Arms Graham Lock brython@cytanet.com.cy +35799559417
President Elect Louis Loizou louis@databus-cy.com +35799674731
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